

## The City of Easley

#### **AGENDA**

City of Easley City Council Meeting Monday, April 8, 2019 7:00 p.m. Law Enforcement Center 220 Northwest Main St. Easley, SC 29640

Swearing in of Chief Municipal judge James Sterling Swearing in of Alternate Associate Judge Samuel Tooker

- 1. CALL TO ORDER Mayor Larry Bagwell
- 2. INVOCATION:
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES AS WRITTEN
- 5. INTRODUCTION OF NEW EMPLOYEES:
- 6. REPORT FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS
- 7. REPORT FROM CITY ADMINISTRATOR
- 8. CITIZENS WISHING TO ADDRESS CITY COUNCIL
- 9. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS: Ordinance Second Reading:</u>
  - A. Ordinance No. 2019-06 to establish the standards for the placement of small wireless facilities in covered areas in the City of Easley, South Carolina; and for other purposes.
- 10. NEW BUSINESS: Ordinance First Reading:
  - A. Ordinance No. 2019-07: Approving the execution and delivery of a development agreement with Project Bravo.
  - B. Ordinance No. 2019-08: To adopt City Ordinance §121 (mobile food vendors) to regulating mobile food vendors operating inside the City of Easley.

Post Office Box 466, Easley, South Carolina 29641 864-855-7900



# The City of Easley

### Agenda Page 2

C. Ordnance No. 2019-09: Approving the execution and delivery of a development agreement with Project Alpha.

### 11. NEW RESOLUTIONS:

A. Resolution No. 2019-08: To designate April as Fair Housing Month in the City of Easley.